

No. 16-240

In the Supreme Court of the United States

KENTEL MYRONE WEAVER,

Petitioner,

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Judicial Court of Massachusetts**

REPLY FOR PETITIONER

RUTH GREENBERG
*Law Office of
Ruth Greenberg
450B Paradise Road
Number 166
Swampscott, MA 01907
(781) 632-5959*

EUGENE R. FIDELL
*Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4992*

MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY
Counsel of Record
CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
ANDREW J. PINCUS
PAUL W. HUGHES
*Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000
mkimberly
@mayerbrown.com*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Reply for Petitioner	1
A. When deficient performance results in structural error, the trial is rendered fundamentally unfair without any additional showing of prejudice	3
B. The acknowledged violation of petitioner’s public-trial right was a structural error not susceptible to an actual-prejudice analysis	7
C. Interest in finality is not a sufficient basis for denying relief when an attorney’s deficiency results in structural error.....	15
Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ashby v. White</i> , 92 Eng. Rep. 126, 135 (Q.B. 1703).....	21
<i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i> , 563 U.S. 170 (2011).....	16
<i>Francis v. Henderson</i> , 425 U.S. 536 (1976).....	18
<i>Glasser v. United States</i> , 315 U.S. 60 (1942).....	20
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011).....	17
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985).....	10
<i>Holloway v. Arkansas</i> , 435 U.S. 475 (1978).....	12
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 520 U.S. 461 (1997).....	13, 21
<i>Mickens v. Taylor</i> , 535 U.S. 162 (2002).....	12
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 133 (2012).....	10
<i>Murray v. Carrier</i> , 477 U.S. 478 (1986).....	18
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	7, 13

Cases—continued

<i>Owens v. United States</i> , 483 F.3d 48 (1st Cir. 2015)	8, 18
<i>Premo v. Moore</i> , 562 U.S. 115 (2011)	11
<i>Presley v. Georgia</i> , 558 U.S. 209 (2010)	14, 15, 20
<i>Presley v. State</i> , 706 S.E.2d 103 (Ga. Ct. App. 2011)	15
<i>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 464 U.S. 501 (1984)	6
<i>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 478 U.S. 1 (1986)	7
<i>Puckett v. United States</i> , 556 U.S. 129 (2009)	7
<i>Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia</i> , 448 U.S. 555 (1980)	6
<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470 (2000)	10
<i>State v. Sheppard</i> , 438 A.2d 125 (Conn. 1980)	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	11
<i>United States v. Cronin</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	3, 5, 16
<i>United States v. Davila</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2139 (2013)	13

Cases—continued

<i>United States v. Dominguez Benitez</i> , 542 U.S. 74 (2004)	12
<i>United States v. Garrett</i> , 727 F.2d 1003 (11th Cir. 1984)	20
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140 (2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Marcus</i> , 560 U.S. 258 (2010)	4, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Negron-Sostre</i> , 790 F.3d 295 (1st Cir. 2015)	8, 20
<i>United States v. Withers</i> , 638 F.3d 1055 (9th Cir. 2011)	18
<i>Vasquez v. Hillery</i> , 474 U.S. 254 (1986)	7, 11
<i>Walker v. Martel</i> , 709 F.3d 925 (9th Cir. 2013)	11
<i>Waller v. Georgia</i> , 467 U.S. 39 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Williams v. Pennsylvania</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1899 (2016)	21
